
W13278_Rev A 20250829 SJA

Low Speed Floor Machine

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST



2



3

1 W13853 Decora�ve Logo

2 W13854 Switch Cover Plate

3 W13855 Safety Switch Trigger

4 W13856 Phillips Head Combo Bolt, M3x10 Zinc

5 W13857 Connec�ng Base, Safety Switch Trigger

6 W13858 Reset Spring

7 W10475 Ergonomic Grip w/ Clamps (1 grip)

8 W13859 Shoulder Bolt, 10x20xM8

9 W13860 Engagement Lever (Right)

10 W13861 Normally Open Switch

11 W13862 Combo Bolt, M4x8 Zinc

12 W13863 Spring Washer, M4 Stainless

13 W13864 LED Light Power Supply

14 W13865 Combo Bolt, M4x6 Zinc

15 W13866 Switch Moun�ng Plate

16 W10474 Machine Screw - PPH M5x16, Zinc

17 W13867 Pad Driver Hanging Hook

18 W13868 Torsion Spring (Right)

19 W13869 Cross An�-Slip Green Ground Bolt, M4x5

20 W13870 Flat Washer, M4 Stainless

21 W13871 Circuit Breaker, 17A

22 W10475 Ergonomic Grip w/ Clamps (1 grip)

23 W13872 Engagement Lever (Le�)

24 W13873 Torsion Spring (Le�)

25 W13874 Combo Bolt, M5x50 Zinc

26 W13875 Cable Clamp

27 W13876 Cable Strain Relief, Stainless, M22x1.5

28 W13877 Combo Bolt, M5x45 Zinc

29 W13878 Hex Socket Head Cap Screw, M8x35 Zinc

30 W13879 T-Handle Locking Lever

31 W13880 Nylon Lock Nut, M8 Zinc

32 W13881 Square Slot Washer

33 W13882 Gusset Bracket (Right)

34 W13883 Flange Nut, M10x1.5 Zinc

35 W13884 Knurled Washer Fric�on Gaskets

36 W13885 Height Adjus�ng Connec�ng Plate

37 W13886 Square Neck Bolt, M10x60

38 W13887 Height Adjus�ng Sha�

39 W13888 Height Adjus�ng Bushing

40 W13889 Bu�erfly Washer, 12x25x1.5

41 W13890 Gusset Bracket (Le�)

42 W13891 Wing Nut, M10 Zinc

43 W13892 Large Grooved Rubber Ring

44 W13840 Hex Socket Flat Head Screw, M8x16 Zinc

45 W13702 Large Flat Washer, M8 Zinc

46 W13893 5-Inch Wheel

47 W13894 Wave Washer, 12x18x0.3

48 W13842 Open Retaining Ring, M12 Black Zinc 

49 W13895 Flat Washer, M16

50 W13896 Square Neck Bolt, M16x160

51 W13897 Plas�c Bushing

52 W13898 Flange Nut, M16 Zinc

53 W13899 Phillips Flat Head Screw, M4x8 Stainless

54 W13900 Bubble Level

55 W13901 Deck Weldment

56 W13844 Edge Seal Strip, 20"

56 W13845 Edge Seal Strip, 17"

56 W13846 Edge Seal Strip, 13"

57 W13902 Flange Bolt Large Flange, M6x16 Zinc

58 W13903 Outlet Clamp Plate

59 W13847 20-Inch Apron

60 W13904 Hex Copper Nut

61 W13905 Water Outlet Copper Connector

62 W13843 Counterweight

63 W10391 Hex Flanged Bolt - M8x20, Zinc

64 W13906 Motor Assembly

64-1 W13907 Decora�ve Logo

64-2 W13908 Phillips Flat Head Screw, M5x20 Stainless

64-3 W13909 Clamping Plate

64-4 W13838 Flat Washer, M5

64-5 W13910 LED Light Strip

64-6 W13911 Motor End Cover Rubber

64-7 W13633 Flange Nut, M3

64-8 W13912 LED Light Strip Clip

64-9 W13913 Phillips Flat Head Screw, M3x10 Zinc

64-10 W13914 Bushing

64-11 W13915 Capacitor Cover

64-12 W13610 Screw w/ Washers, M5x8

64-13 W13916 Motor Cord & Plug

64-14 W13917 Cable Clamp

64-15 W13918 Running Capacitor

64-16 Ref. Only Motor Component

64-17 W13919 Star�ng Capacitor

65 W13839 Hex Socket Flat Head Screw, M5x12 Zinc

66 W11175 Nylock Nut, M5, Zinc

67 W13850 20-Inch Bumper

68a W13793 20 in Pad Driver

68-1 W13920 Rubber Pad

68-2 W13921 Countersunk Self-Tapping Screw 6x25

68-3 W13922 Aluminum Alloy Clutch Plate

68-4 Ref. Only Gripper Block

68-5 W13923 Pad Center Lock Retainer - Female Thread

68-6 W13924 Large Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw 4x16

69 W10437 Pad Center Lock Retainer Male Thread

70a W13784 20 inch General Cleaning Brush

70b W13820 20 Inch Stripping Brush - 80 grit

70c W13785 17 inch General Cleaning Brush

70d W13821 17 Inch Stripping Brush - 80 grit

70e W13786 13 inch General Cleaning Brush

70f W13822 13 Inch Stripping Brush - 80 grit

68b W13794 17 in Pad Driver

68c W13795 13 in Pad Driver

75 Ref. Only 17-Inch Apron Assembly

75-1 W13848 17-Inch Apron

75-2 W13843 Counterweight

75-3 W13840 Hex Socket Flat Head Screw, M8x16 Zinc

75-4 W13839 Hex Socket Flat Head Screw, M5x12 Zinc

75-5 W13838 Flat Washer, M5

75-6 W13851 17-Inch Bumper

75-7 W11175 Nylock Nut, M5, Zinc

76 Ref. Only 13-Inch Apron Assembly

76-1 W13849 13-Inch Apron

76-2 W13839 Hex Socket Flat Head Screw, M5x12 Zinc

76-3 W13838 Flat Washer, M5

76-4 W13852 13-Inch Bumper

76-5 W11175 Nylock Nut, M5, Zinc

77 W13925 T Handle Weldment

78 W13926 Short Input Cable

79 W13927 Protector Connec�ng Cable

80 W13928 Power Cord Pig Tail, Turn to Lock

81 W13929 Power Cord, 50 �, Turn to Lock

82 W13838 Flat Washer, M5

83 W13790 28 lb Weight Kit, Under Frame Mount

83-1 Ref. Only Weight

83-2 W13930 Flange Bolt Large Flange, M8x70 Zinc

84 W13788 Dust/Splash Skirt Complete

84-1 Ref. Only Dust/Splash Skirt Material

84-2 W13931 Velcro

84-3 W13932 Lock Nut, M4x10, Stainless

84-4 W13933 Clamping Plate, Stainless

85 W13787 4 Gal Water Tank Kit

85-1 W13934 Water Tank

85-2 W13935 Water Tank Support Plate

85-3 W13658 Hex Head Bolt w/ Washers, M8x16

85-4 W13936 Water Tank Fixing Plate

85-5 W13937 Drain Rod (Plas�c Coated)

85-6 W13938 Hose Clamp 12mm

85-7 W13939 Drain Connector

85-8 W13940 Reset Spring

85-9 W13941 Seal Rubber Fixing Base

85-10 W13942 Seal Rubber

85-11 W13943 Seal Gasket, 24x35x3

85-12 W13944 Hex Nut, Stainless Steel, M24x1.5

85-13 W13945 Drain Ball Valve Switch Assembly

85-14 W13946 Water Pipe, PVC 9mm ID, 12mm OD

86 W13791 Weight Kit, Above Motor Mount

86-1 W13947 Steel Plate

86-2 W13948 Phillips Pan Head Screw, M5x35 Zinc

86-3 W13949 Spring Washer, M5 Stainless

86-4 W13950 Counterweight Moun�ng Base

86-5 W13951 Fixing Pin

87 W13789 Dust Port and Cap

88 W13952 Serial Number Plate

89 W13953 Open-Type Flat Head Rivet, M3x10

90 W13954 Warning Label

91 W13837 QR Code Label

No. Part No. Descrip�on No. Part No. Descrip�on No. Part No. Descrip�on



We believe that tomorrow can, and will, be better than today.

But, it takes a hero to change the world.

It takes you.

© ONYX Systems, LLC     704-827-9368


